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Date

February 24, 2022

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices
All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy 2/24/2022

Subject

2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Flaxseed, Oats, and Processing

Beans in states with a March 15, 2022, Sales Closing Date (SCD)

Additional Price Elections:

In accordance with section 3(e)(1) of the Basic Provisions, RMA is providing additional price elections for
flaxseed, oats, and processing beans in states with a March 15, 2022, Sales Closing Date (SCD).

Crop/Practice

Crop/Practice

Flaxseed

Crop/Practice

Oats - All states
except AK

Crop/Practice State

CAT Price Election
($/bushel)

2022 CY Established Price
($/bushel)

2022 CY Additional Price
($/bushel)

$17.75 $12.85 $9.7625

CAT Price Election
($/bushel)

2022 CY Established Price
($/bushel)

2022 CY Additional Price
($/bushel)

$3.70 $3.30 $2.04

CAT Price Election
($/ton)

2022 CY Established Price
($/ton)

2022 CY Additional Price
($/ton)


https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/product-management-bulletin/2022/pm-22-016
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3451

Snap Beans/
Non-organic

Snap Beans/
Organic

Delaware

lllinois
Indiana
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
Delaware
lllinois
Indiana
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota

New Jersey

$340

$150

$155

$340

$220

$140

$340

$150

$300

$340

$230

$340

$340

$150

$340

$230

$150

$680

$300

$310

$680

$440

$280

$680

$260

$130

$135

$260

$190

$120

$260

$110

$230

$260

$200

$260

$260

$110

$260

$200

$110

$520

$260

$270

$520

$380

$240

$520

$187

$82.50

$85.25

$187

$121

$77

$187

$82.50

$165

$187

$126.50

$187

$187

$82.50

$187

$126.50

$82.50

$374

$165

$170.50

$374

$242

$154

$374



New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington

Wisconsin

DISPOSAL DATE:

$300

$600

$680

$460

$680

$680

$300

$680

$460

$300

December 31, 2022

$220

$460

$520

$400

$520

$520

$220

$520

$400

$220

$165

$330

$374

$253

$374

$374

$165

$374

$253

$165



