

# PM-22-016: 2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Flaxseed, Oats, and Processing Beans in states with a March 15, 2022, Sales Closing Date (SCD)

# View PDF

Date

February 24, 2022

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy 2/24/2022 Subject

2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Flaxseed, Oats, and Processing Beans in states with a March 15, 2022, Sales Closing Date (SCD)

### **Additional Price Elections:**

In accordance with section 3(e)(1) of the Basic Provisions, RMA is providing additional price elections for flaxseed, oats, and processing beans in states with a March 15, 2022, Sales Closing Date (SCD).

## Crop/Practice

Crop/Practice	2022 CY Additional Price (\$/bushel)	2022 CY Established Price (\$/bushel)	CAT Price Election (\$/bushel)
Flaxseed	\$17.75	\$12.85	\$9.7625
Crop/Practice	2022 CY Additional Price (\$/bushel)	2022 CY Established Price (\$/bushel)	CAT Price Election (\$/bushel)
Oats - All states except AK	\$3.70	\$3.30	\$2.04

Crop/Practice	State	2022 CY Additional Price (\$/ton)	2022 CY Established Price (\$/ton)	CAT Price Election (\$/ton)
Snap Beans/ Non-organic	Delaware	\$340	\$260	\$187
	Illinois	\$150	\$130	\$82.50
	Indiana	\$155	\$135	\$85.25
	Maryland	\$340	\$260	\$187
	Michigan	\$220	\$190	\$121
	Minnesota	\$140	\$120	\$77
	New Jersey	\$340	\$260	\$187
	New Mexico	\$150	\$110	\$82.50
	New York	\$300	\$230	\$165
	North Carolina	\$340	\$260	\$187
	Oregon	\$230	\$200	\$126.50
	Pennsylvania	\$340	\$260	\$187
	Tennessee	\$340	\$260	\$187
	Texas	\$150	\$110	\$82.50
	Virginia	\$340	\$260	\$187
	Washington	\$230	\$200	\$126.50
	Wisconsin	\$150	\$110	\$82.50
Snap Beans/ Organic	Delaware	\$680	\$520	\$374
	Illinois	\$300	\$260	\$165
	Indiana	\$310	\$270	\$170.50
	Maryland	\$680	\$520	\$374
	Michigan	\$440	\$380	\$242

Crop/Practice	State	2022 CY Additional Price (\$/ton)	2022 CY Established Price (\$/ton)	CAT Price Election (\$/ton)
Minnesota	\$280	\$240	\$154	
New Jersey	\$680	\$520	\$374	
New Mexico	\$300	\$220	\$165	
New York	\$600	\$460	\$330	
North Carolina	\$680	\$520	\$374	
Oregon	\$460	\$400	\$253	
Pennsylvania	\$680	\$520	\$374	
Tennessee	\$680	\$520	\$374	
Texas	\$300	\$220	\$165	
Virginia	\$680	\$520	\$374	
Washington	\$460	\$400	\$253	
Wisconsin	\$300	\$220	\$165	

# **DISPOSAL DATE:**

December 31, 2022